implementing a 2013 Industrial/ Commercial Revenue Bond or Mortgage Revenue Bond

with the allocation of its 2012 Bond Volume Cap as defined in Section 146 of the Code

the " Volume Cap") in the approximate amount of seven million, one hundred four

thousand, five hundred seventy- five dollars ($ 7, 104, 575); and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Evanston hereby proclaims the

intent of the City to allocate seven million, one hundred four thousand, five hundred

seventy- five dollars ($ 7, 104, 575) of the City' s Bond Volume Cap for calendar year 2013

to either Industrial/ Commercial Revenue Bonds, Mortgage Revenue Bonds, or other

eligible programs to be approved by City Council, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF • 

THE CITY OF EVANSTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

[...]

decent, affordable, safe and sanitary housing for persons with qualifying income; and

b) assist in the economic development of the City to relieve unemployment and

encourage an increase in commerce and industry. 

SECTION 2: That the City Council hereby authorizes the reservation of

seven million, one hundred four thousand, five hundred seventy- five dollars

7, 104, 575) of the City's Bond Volume Cap for calendar year 2013 for either

2- 

Industrial/ Commercial Revenue Bonds, Mortgage Revenue Bonds or other appropriate

qualifying and eligible financing instruments or a combination of each, as approved from

time to time by the City Council.